DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY
CIVIL MATTERS

STATE Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $137.00 Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Support of Judiciary Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1) $82.00
Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2) $20.00
Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3) $30.00
Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4) $5.00
LOCAL Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $213.00 Local Gov't § 135.101 (a)(1)
Court Facility Fee Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (2) $20.00
Language Access Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (8) $3.00
Clerk of the Court Account Local Gov't § 135.101 (3) $50.00
County Records Management & Preservation Local Gov't § 135.101 (4) $30.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (5) $25.00
Courthouse Security Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (7) $20.00
County Jury Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (9) $10.00
Appellate Judicial System Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (1) $5.00
County Dispute Resolution Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (10) $15.00
County Law Library Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (6) $35.00
BILL OF REVIEW
STATE Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $137.00 Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Support of Judiciary Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1) $82.00
Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2) $20.00
Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3) $30.00
Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4) $5.00
LOCAL Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $213.00 Local Gov't § 135.101 (a)(1)
Court Facility Fee Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (2) $20.00
Language Access Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (8) $3.00
Clerk of the Court Account Local Gov't § 135.101 (3) $50.00
County Records Management & Preservation Local Gov't § 135.101 (4) $30.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (5) $25.00
Courthouse Security Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (7) $20.00
County Jury Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (9) $10.00
Appellate Judicial System Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (1) $5.00
County Dispute Resolution Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (10) $15.00
County Law Library Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (6) $35.00
NON-DISCLOSURE
STATE Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $137.00 Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Support of Judiciary Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1) $82.00
Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2) $20.00
Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3) $30.00
Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4) $5.00
LOCAL Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $213.00 Local Gov't § 135.101 (a)(1)
Court Facility Fee Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (2) $20.00
Language Access Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (8) $3.00
Clerk of the Court Account Local Gov't § 135.101 (3) $50.00
County Records Management & Preservation Local Gov't § 135.101 (4) $30.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (5) $25.00
Courthouse Security Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (7) $20.00
County Jury Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (9) $10.00
Appellate Judicial System Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (1) $5.00
County Dispute Resolution Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (10) $15.00
County Law Library Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 (6) $35.00
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JP APPEAL/DRIVERS LICENSE SUSPENSION
STATE Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $137.00

Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $213.00

Court Facility Fee Fund
Language Access Fund
Clerk of the Court Account

County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund
Courthouse Security Fund
County Jury Fund

Appellate Judicial System Fund
County Dispute Resolution Fund

DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (2)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (8)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (3)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (4)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (5)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (7)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (9)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (1)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (10)

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$50.00
$30.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00

$5.00
$15.00

Counti Law Librari Fund Local Gov't § 135.101 i6i $35.00
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE $357.00

STATE Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $137.00

Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Civil Case Filing Fee $213.00

Court Facility Fee Fund
Language Access Fund
Clerk of the Court Account

County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund
Courthouse Security Fund
County Jury Fund

Appellate Judicial System Fund
County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund
Certified Copy of Petition

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (2)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (8)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (3)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (4)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (5)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (7)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (9)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (1)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (10)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (6)

Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(B)(C)

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$50.00
$30.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00

$5.00
$15.00
$35.00

$7.00

CROSS ACTION FILING FEE (COUNTERCLAIM, CROSS-ACTION, INTERVENTION, INTERPLEADER, OR THIRD-PARTY ACTION) $80.00

STATE Consolidated Civil Fee - Subsequent Actions $45.00
Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Civil Fee — Subsequent Actions $35.00

Clerk of the Court Account

County Records Management & Preservation Account

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (d)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (d)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (d)(3)

Local Gov't § 135.101 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.101 (c)(2)

$10.00
$30.00
$5.00

$15.00
$20.00
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DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY
CRIMINAL MATTERS

STATE Consolidated Court Cost of $147.00 LGC § 133.102 (a)(2)

Crime Stoppers Assistance Account $0.36
Breath Alcohol Testing Account $0.57
Bill Blackwood Law Enforcement Mgmt Inst. $2.17
TX Commission on Law Enforcement Acct. $5.06
Law Enforcement & Custodial Officer Suppl. Retirement Trust $10.68
Criminal Justice Planning Acct. $12.60
Prairie View A&M Univ. Center for Study/Prev. of Juv. Crime $1.26
Compensation to Victims of Crime Acct. $36.27
Emergency Radio Infrastructure Acct. $5.43
Jud. & Court Personnel Training Acct. $4.88
Correctional Mgmt. Institute of TX & CJ Center Acct. $1.25
Fair Defense Acct. $26.29
Judicial Fund $18.03
DNA Testing Acct. $0.20
Specialty Court Acct. $1.53
Statewide Electronic Filing System Acct. $0.81
Jury Service Fund $9.42
Truancy Prevention & Diversion Acct. $3.82
Transportation Administrative Fee Acct. $6.37
LOCAL Consolidated Court Cost of $123.00 LGC § 134.102 (a)

Clerks Fee $40.00
Records Mgmt. Fee $25.00
Prosecutor's Fee $20.00
County Jury Fund Fee $1.00
Courthouse Security Fund Fee $10.00
C/D Court Technology Fund Fee $4.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Fee $3.00
County Specialty Court Account $20.00
Peace Officer (Arrest) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(4) $35.00
Peace Officer (Bond Forfeiture) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(5) $10.00
Peace Officer (Commitment) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
Peace Officer (Release) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
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DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY

STATE Consolidated Court Cost of $147.00 LGC § 133.102 (a)(2)

Crime Stoppers Assistance Account $0.36
Breath Alcohol Testing Account $0.57
Bill Blackwood Law Enforcement Mgmt Inst. $2.17
TX Commission on Law Enforcement Acct. $5.06
Law Enforcement & Custodial Officer Suppl. Retirement Trust $10.68
Criminal Justice Planning Acct. $12.60
Prairie View A&M Univ. Center for Study/Prev. of Juv. Crime $1.26
Compensation to Victims of Crime Acct. $36.27
Emergency Radio Infrastructure Acct. $5.43
Jud. & Court Personnel Training Acct. $4.88
Correctional Mgmt. Institute of TX & CJ Center Acct. $1.25
Fair Defense Acct. $26.29
Judicial Fund $18.03
DNA Testing Acct. $0.20
Specialty Court Acct. $1.53
Statewide Electronic Filing System Acct. $0.81
Jury Service Fund $9.42
Truancy Prevention & Diversion Acct. $3.82
Transportation Administrative Fee Acct. $6.37
LOCAL Consolidated Court Cost of $123.00 LGC § 134.102 (a)

Clerks Fee $40.00
Records Mgmt. Fee $25.00
Prosecutor's Fee $20.00
County Jury Fund Fee $1.00
Courthouse Security Fund Fee $10.00
C/D Court Technology Fund Fee $4.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Fee $3.00
County Specialty Court Account $20.00
Family Violence Center Crim. Proc. § 42A.504 (b) $100.00
Peace Officer (Arrest) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(4) $35.00
Peace Officer (Bond Forfeiture) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(5) $10.00
Peace Officer (Commitment) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
Peace Officer (Release) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
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DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY

STATE Consolidated Court Cost of $147.00 LGC § 133.102 (a)(2)

Crime Stoppers Assistance Account $0.36
Breath Alcohol Testing Account $0.57
Bill Blackwood Law Enforcement Mgmt Inst. $2.17
TX Commission on Law Enforcement Acct. $5.06
Law Enforcement & Custodial Officer Suppl. Retirement Trust $10.68
Criminal Justice Planning Acct. $12.60
Prairie View A&M Univ. Center for Study/Prev. of Juv. Crime $1.26
Compensation to Victims of Crime Acct. $36.27
Emergency Radio Infrastructure Acct. $5.43
Jud. & Court Personnel Training Acct. $4.88
Correctional Mgmt. Institute of TX & CJ Center Acct. $1.25
Fair Defense Acct. $26.29
Judicial Fund $18.03
DNA Testing Acct. $0.20
Specialty Court Acct. $1.53
Statewide Electronic Filing System Acct. $0.81
Jury Service Fund $9.42
Truancy Prevention & Diversion Acct. $3.82
Transportation Administrative Fee Acct. $6.37
LOCAL Consolidated Court Cost of $123.00 LGC § 134.102 (a)

Clerks Fee $40.00
Records Mgmt. Fee $25.00
Prosecutor's Fee $20.00
County Jury Fund Fee $1.00
Courthouse Security Fund Fee $10.00
C/D Court Technology Fund Fee $4.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Fee $3.00
County Specialty Court Account $20.00
Peace Officer (Arrest) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(4) $35.00
Peace Officer (Bond Forfeiture) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(5) $10.00
Peace Officer (Commitment) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
Peace Officer (Release) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
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DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

DWI BASIC COURT COST $435.00

LGC § 133.102 (a)(2)

STATE Consolidated Court Cost of $147.00

Crime Stoppers Assistance Account

Breath Alcohol Testing Account

Bill Blackwood Law Enforcement Mgmt Inst.

TX Commission on Law Enforcement Acct.

Law Enforcement & Custodial Officer Suppl. Retirement Trust
Criminal Justice Planning Acct.

Prairie View A&M Univ. Center for Study/Prev. of Juv. Crime
Compensation to Victims of Crime Acct.
Emergency Radio Infrastructure Acct.

Jud. & Court Personnel Training Acct.
Correctional Mgmt. Institute of TX & CJ Center Acct.
Fair Defense Acct.

Judicial Fund

DNA Testing Acct.

Specialty Court Acct.

Statewide Electronic Filing System Acct.

Jury Service Fund

Truancy Prevention & Diversion Acct.
Transportation Administrative Fee Acct.

LOCAL Consolidated Court Cost of $123.00
Clerks Fee

Records Mgmt. Fee

Prosecutor's Fee

County Jury Fund Fee

Courthouse Security Fund Fee

C/D Court Technology Fund Fee

Court Reporter Service Fund Fee

County Specialty Court Account

Drug and Alcohol Rehabilitation Evaluation

EMS Trauma Fund Cost

Peace Officer (Arrest)

Peace Officer (Bond Forfeiture)

Peace Officer (Commitment)

Peace Officer (Release)

Crime Stoppers

Family Violence Center

Juvenile Delinquency Prevention/Graffiti Eradication
Lab

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD)

Peace Officer (Summoning a Witness)

State Traffic Fine

Visual Recording Cost (Video/Tape Fee)

Criminal Background

Copy of Any Instrument

Certification

Search Fee When Docket Number Is Not Provided
CD Copy of Entire Criminal Case File

LGC § 134.102 (a)

Crim

Crim

. Proc. § 102.018 (b)
Crim.
Crim.
Crim.
Crim.
Crim.

Proc. § 102.0185 (a)

Proc. § 102.011 (a)(4)
Proc. § 102.011 (a)(5)
Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6)
Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6)

. Proc. § 42A.301 (b)(20)
Crim.
Crim.
Reimbursement to DPS for Any Evidence Analysis
Court Ordered Donation to MADD Victim Panel

Crim.

Proc. § 42A.504 (b)
Proc. § 102.0171 (a)

Proc. § 102.011 (a)(3)

Trans. § 542.4031 (a)

Crim.

Proc. § 102.018 (a)

Local Gov't § 118.131 (f)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(4)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (c)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (e)

$0.36
$0.57
$2.17
$5.06
$10.68
$12.60
$1.26
$36.27
$5.43
$4.88
$1.25
$26.29
$18.03
$0.20
$1.53
$0.81
$9.42
$3.82
$6.37

$40.00
$25.00
$20.00
$1.00
$10.00
$4.00
$3.00
$20.00
$10.00
$100.00
$35.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00 and up
$100.00
$50.00
$140.00

$5.00 and up
$5.00
$50.00
$15.00

$6.00
$1.00 per page
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
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DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY
CLASS C
STATE Consolidated Court Cost of $62.00 LGC § 133.102 (a)(3)
Crime Stoppers Assistance Account $0.15
Breath Alcohol Testing Acct $0.24
Bill Blackwood Law Enforcement Mgmt Inst. $0.91
TX Commission on Law Enforcement Acct. $2.13
Law Enforcement & Custodial Officer Suppl. Retirement Trust $4.51
Criminal Justice Planning Acct. $5.32
Prairie View A&M Univ Center for Study/Prev. of Juv. Crime $0.53
Compensation to Victims of Crime Acct. $15.30
Emergency Radio Infrastructure Acct. $2.29
Jud. & Court Personnel Training Acct. $2.06
Correctional Mgmt. Institute of TX & CJ Center Acct. $0.53
Fair Defense Acct. $11.09
Judicial Fund $7.61
DNA Testing Acct. $0.09
Specialty Court Acct. $0.64
Statewide Electronic Filing System Acct. $0.34
Jury Service Fund $3.97
Truancy Prevention & Diversion Acct. $1.61
Transportation Administrative Fee Acct. $2.69
LOCAL Consolidated Court Cost of $14.00 LGC § 134.103 (a)
Court Security Fee $4.90
Local Truancy Prevention & Diversion Fund Fee $5.00
Justice Court Technology Fund $4.00
Jury Fee $0.10
Peace Officer (Arrest) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(4) $35.00
Peace Officer (Bond Forfeiture) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(5) $10.00
Peace Officer (Commitment) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
Peace Officer (Release) Crim. Proc. § 102.011 (a)(6) $5.00
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DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

PROBATE MATTERS

PROBATE FOR LETTERS TESTAMENTARY/ADMINISTRATION $447.00

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00

Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00

Court Facility Fee Fund
Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund
County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund
Courthouse Security Fund
County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund
Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund
County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund
Sheriff Posting Citation
Issuance of Citation

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)

Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.059

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00
$40.00

$5.00
$15.00
$35.00
$75.00

$8.00

Probate of a Will/Granting Letters Gov't § 101.102 (1)(2 $4.00
MUNIMENT OF TITLE/SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT $445.00

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00

Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00

Court Facility Fee Fund
Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund
County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund
Courthouse Security Fund
County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund
Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund
County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund
Sheriff Posting Citation
Issuance of Citation
Probate of a Will

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.059
Gov't § 101.102 (1)(2)

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00
$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$5.00
$40.00
$5.00
$15.00
$35.00
$75.00
$8.00
$2.00
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DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

DECLARATION OF HEIRSHIP $455.00

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00

Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00

Court Facility Fee Fund
Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund
County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund
Courthouse Security Fund
County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund
Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund
County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund
Sheriff Posting Citation

Issuance of Citation (Posting & Publication)

/ Appointing Attorney Ad Litem
PROBATE OF FOREIGN WILL/MANAGEMENT OF TRUST
STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00

Judgment Declaring Heirship

Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00

Court Facility Fee Fund
Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund
County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund
Courthouse Security Fund
County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund
Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund
County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund
Probate of a Will

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.059
Gov't § 101.102 (1)(2

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)
Gov't § 101.102 (1)(2)

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00
$40.00

$5.00
$15.00
$35.00
$75.00
$16.00
$4.00

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00
$40.00

$5.00
$15.00
$35.00

$2.00
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CONTEST/OBJECTION/OPPOSITION/PETITION (EXISTING CASE)
STATE Consolidated Civil Fee - Subsequent Actions $45.00
Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Civil Fee — Subsequent Actions $35.00
Public Probate Administrator Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund

Clerk of the Court Account

County Records Management & Preservation Account
MENTAL HEALTH

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00
Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00
Court Facility Fee Fund

Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund

County Records Management & Preservation Account
Court Reporter Service Fund

Courthouse Security Fund

County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund

Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund

County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund

Court Appointed Attorney Ad Litem

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00
Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00
Court Facility Fee Fund

Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund

County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund

Courthouse Security Fund

County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund

Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund

County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund

Probate of a Will

DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)

Health and Safety § 571.017 (a)

Judge's Services Health and Safety § 574.031 (j) $25.00
OPEN SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX $362.00

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)
Gov't § 101.102 (1)(2)

$10.00
$30.00
$5.00

$10.00
$20.00
$40.00

$5.00

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00
$40.00

$5.00
$15.00
$35.00

$100.00

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00
$40.00

$5.00
$15.00
$35.00

$2.00
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DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

GUARDIANSHIP OF AN ADULT INCAPACITATED PERSON $565.00

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)

Support of Judiciary Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1) $82.00
Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2) $20.00
Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3) $30.00
Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4) $5.00
LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00 Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)

Court Facility Fee Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2) $20.00
Language Access Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8) $3.00
Public Probate Administrator Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13) $10.00
County Records Management & Preservation Account Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4) $15.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5) $25.00
Courthouse Security Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7) $20.00
County Jury Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9) $10.00
Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11) $20.00
Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate) Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12) $5.00
Clerk of the Court Account Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3) $40.00
Appellate Judicial System Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1) $5.00
County Dispute Resolution Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10) $15.00
County Law Library Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6) $35.00
Sheriff Posting Citation Local Gov't § 118.131 $75.00
Sheriff Personal Citation Local Gov't § 118.131 $110.00
Issuance of Citation (Posting & Personal) Local Gov't § 118.059 $16.00
Granting Letters of Guardianship/Appointing Attorney Ad Litem Gov't § 101.102 (2)(11) $4.00
STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00 Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)

Support of Judiciary Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1) $82.00
Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2) $20.00
Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3) $30.00
Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4) $5.00
LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00 Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)

Court Facility Fee Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2) $20.00
Language Access Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8) $3.00
Public Probate Administrator Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13) $10.00
County Records Management & Preservation Account Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4) $15.00
Court Reporter Service Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5) $25.00
Courthouse Security Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7) $20.00
County Jury Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9) $10.00
Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11) $20.00
Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate) Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12) $5.00
Clerk of the Court Account Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3) $40.00
Appellate Judicial System Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1) $5.00
County Dispute Resolution Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10) $15.00
County Law Library Fund Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6) $35.00
Sheriff Posting Citation Local Gov't § 118.131 $75.00
Issuance of Citation (Posting) Local Gov't § 118.059 $8.00
Granting Letters of Guardianship/Appointing Attorney Ad Litem Gov't § 101.102 (2)(11) $4.00
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DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

TEMPORARY GUARDIANSHIP $801.00

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00
Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00
Court Facility Fee Fund

Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund

County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund

Courthouse Security Fund

County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund

Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund

County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund

Sheriff Posting Citation

Sheriff Personal Citation

Sheriff Second Personal Citation to Ward

Sheriff Personal Citation to Attorney Ad Litem

Issuance of Citation (2 Personal)

Issuance of Citation (Posting & Personal)

Granting Letters of Guardianship/Appointing Attorney Ad Litem
SALE OF REAL PROPERTY WITHOUT A GUARDIANSHIP

STATE Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $137.00
Support of Judiciary Fund

Basic Civil Legal Services for Indigents

Statewide Electronic Filing System Funds

Judicial & Court Personnel Training Fund

LOCAL Consolidated Probate Court Case Filing Fee of $223.00
Court Facility Fee Fund

Language Access Fund

Public Probate Administrator Fund

County Records Management & Preservation Account

Court Reporter Service Fund

Courthouse Security Fund

County Jury Fund

Court-Initiated Guardianship Fund

Judicial Education & Support Fund Fee (Probate)

Clerk of the Court Account

Appellate Judicial System Fund

County Dispute Resolution Fund

County Law Library Fund

Probate of a Will

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.059
Local Gov't § 118.059
Gov't § 101.102 (2)(11)

Local Gov't § 133.151 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(1)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(2)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(3)
Local Gov't § 133.151 (c)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (a)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(8)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(13)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(4)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(5)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(7)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(9)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(11)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(12)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(3)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(1)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(10)
Local Gov't § 135.102 (b)(6)
Gov't § 101.102 (1)(2)

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00
$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$5.00
$40.00
$5.00
$15.00
$35.00
$75.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$16.00
$16.00
$4.00

$362.00

$82.00
$20.00
$30.00

$5.00

$20.00

$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00
$40.00

$5.00
$15.00
$35.00

$2.00
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DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY
Inventory, Appraisement and List of Claims (Judge's Signature) Gov't § 101.102 (11) $2.00
Probate Court Actions: Filed Within 90 Days of Qualification Date Local Gov't § 118.052 (2)(B)(i) / EC 309.1154 $25.00
Claim Against Estate Local Gov't § 118.052 (2)(D) $10.00
Private Professional Guardian Registration Application EC 1104.303 (b)(2) $40.00
ANNUAL/FINAL REPORTS $12.00
Filing Report of Guardian Local Gov't § 118.052 (2)(B)(vi) $10.00
Order Approving Report Gov't § 101.102 (11) $2.00
ANNUAL ACCOUNTS $27.00
Filing Account of Estate Local Gov't § 118.052 (2)(B)(iv) $25.00
Order Approving Account Gov't § 101.102 (11) $2.00
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FINAL ACCOUNTS
Filing Account of Estate
Sheriff Posting Citation
Issuance of Citation
Judge's Signature

DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

Local Gov't § 118.052 (2)(B)(iv)
Local Gov't § 118.131

Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(A)
Gov't § 101.102 (11)

LETTERS OF TESTAMENTARY OR ADMINISTRATION

Letters
Copy of Order Approving Dependent Administration
Certification

Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(D)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(4)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3)

$110.00

$25.00
$75.00

$8.00
$2.00

$2.00
$1.00 per page
$5.00

LETTERS OF GUARDIANSHIP OR CERTIFICATE OF TEMPORARY GUARDIAN

Letter/ Certificate
Copy of the Order Appointing guardian
Certification

Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(D)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(4)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3)

EXEMPLIFIED LETTERS
Letter/Judge's Signature

Copy
Certification

Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(D) and § 118.101 (11)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(4)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3)

$2.00
$1.00 per page
$5.00

$4.00
$1.00 per page
$5.00

COPIES (total dependent upon request)

Plain Copy

Certification

Paper converted to electronic format, each page

Electronic Copy (Document up to 10 pages)

Electronic Copy (Each page over 10 pages)

Preparation of clerk's appeal record (per page or part of a page)

Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(4)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3)
Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)
Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)
Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)
Gov't § 51.318 (b)(5)

l

ECORDS SEARCH
Searching files/records to locate a cause number

Local Gov't § 118.070

$1.00
$5.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.10
$1.00

$5.00

|

ITATION
Sherriff Posting Citation
Sherriff Personal Citation
Issuance of Citation

Issuance of Citation by Certified Mail
APPLICATION FOR SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
Application for Sale of Real or Personal Property
Sheriff Posting Citation

Issuance of Citation

Order of Sale

Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.131
Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(A)

Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(A)(F)

Local Gov't § 118.052 (2)(B)(v)
Local Gov't § 118.131

Local Gov't § 118.052 (3)(A)
Gov't § 101.102 (3)

APPLICATIONS/MOTIONS
Pending Probate Action Services

Local Gov't § 118.052 (2)(B)(vii)

FILINGS WITH NO FEE
Answers

Waivers

Disclaimers

Denials

Satisfactions

Objections of Claims
Amended Final Reports
Amended Final Accounts
Responses

Briefs

Bill Of Review

Approvals

Release of Claims

Amended Annual Reports

Amended Annual Accounts

Amended Small Estates

Amended Application for Sale of Real or Personal Property

$75.00
$110.00

$8.00

$118.00

$110.00

$25.00
$75.00

$8.00
$2.00

$25.00
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DELIA BRIONES
EL PASO COUNTY

PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDING PUBLIC RECORDS, HOSPITAL LIENS, ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENTS, UCC FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Records Archive

Records Management and Preservation

Recording

Grantor/Grantee after the first 5 names to be indexed
Each Additional Page Per Document

Local Gov't § 118.001 (f)(1)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(2)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(2)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(2)

$10.00
$10.00

$5.00

$0.25 per grantee
$4.00* per page

Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00

Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00

Recording Prop. § 14.005 $10.00

Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00

Cattle Brand Registration Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(9) $5.00

Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00

Copy Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $1.00 per page
Certification Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $5.00

NTS Prop. § 51.002 (f) $2.00

Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00

ISSUE ASSUMED NAME $28.00*
Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00

Copy Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $1.00 per page
Certification Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $5.00

Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00

First Owner Bus. & Com. § 71.155 (1) $2.00

Each Additional Signee Bus. & Com. § 71.155 (2) $0.50* per signee
WITHDRAWAL OF ASSUMED NAME $22.00*
Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00

Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00

First Owner Bus. & Com. § 71.155 (1) $2.00

Each Additional Signee

(BG) Wine/Beer — On Premise
(BQ) Wine/Beer — Off Premise
(LB) Late Hours

(MB) Mixed Beverages

Bus. & Com. § 71.155 (2)

Local Gov't § 118.011 (c)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (c)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (c)
Local Gov't § 118.011 (c)

$0.50* per signee

$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
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DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY
Plain Copy Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(4) $1.00 per page
Certification Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $5.00
Map Certified Copy Local Gov't § 118.011 (c) $15.00 per map
Regular/Large Plat Maps (24 x 36) Local Gov't § 118.011 (c) $50.00
Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00
Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00
Maps exceeding one (1) page Local Gov't § 118.011 (c) $2.00* per page
Additional Mylar Copies Local Gov't § 118.011 (c) $3.50* per page
Small Plat Maps (18 x 24) Local Gov't § 118.011 (c) $35.00
Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00
Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00
Maps exceeding one (1) page Local Gov't § 118.011 (c) $2.00* per page
Additional Mylar Copies Local Gov't § 118.011 (c) $3.50* per page
Copy Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $1.00 per page
Certification Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $5.00

Page 16 of 16



DELIA BRIONES

EL PASO COUNTY

VITAL RECORDS
BIRTH CERTIFICATE - STATE OF TEXAS
Birth Certificate State Copy TAC § 181.22 (a)(c)(f) $18.37
SBC State Health & Safety § 191.0045 (i) $1.83
State Comptroller Birth Certificate Copy Health & Safety § 191.022 (f) $1.80
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATE - EL PASO COUNTY
Birth Certificate TAC § 181.22 (a)(c)(f) / Health & Safety § 191.022 (f) $20.20
State Comptroller Birth Certificate Copy Health & Safety § 191.022 (f) $1.80
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
DELAYED BIRTH
Birth Certificate TAC § 181.22 (a)(c)(f) / Health & Safety § 191.022 (f) $20.20
Record Filing TAC § 181.22 (m) $25.00
State Comptroller Birth Certificate Copy Health & Safety § 191.022 (f) $1.80
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
Death Certificate TAC § 181.22 (b)(f) $20.00
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
Additional Death Certificate TAC § 181.22 (b) $3.00* per cert.
Vitals Preservation for Additional Death Certificate Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00* per cert.
FORMAL MARRIAGE LICENSE $81.00
Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00
Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00
Marriage License State Local Gov't § 118.022 (a)(1)(2) $30.00
Marriage License County Local Gov't § 118.022 (a) (1) (2) $30.00
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
ADDITIONAL MARRIAGE APPLICANT FEE
Out-of-State Applicants fee Local Gov't § 118.018 (d) $100.00
INFORMAL MARRIAGE LICENSE
Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00
Records Management and Preservation Local Gov't § 118.011 (b)(2) $10.00
Marriage License Informal County Local Gov't § 118.022 (a)(1) $12.50
Marriage License Informal State Local Gov't § 118.022 (a)(1) $12.50
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
ADDITIONAL MARRIAGE APPLICANT FEE
Out-of-State Applicants fee Local Gov't § 118.018 (d) $100.00
Records Archive Local Gov't § 118.011 (f)(1) $10.00
Certification Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $5.00
Copy Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $1.00
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
CERTIFIED MARRIAGE LICENSE COPY
Certification Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $5.00
Copy Local Gov't § 118.011 (a)(3) $1.00
Vitals Preservation Health & Safety § 191.0045 (h) $1.00
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